I o

7:00
7:05
7:20
7:40
8:15
8:20

8:25

8:40
8:45

o The Sudbury, Assabet and Concord
WL I’y 'q\}ﬂ. N LY I'H. -

Rivier Stewardship Counc

sudbury-aisabel-concord org

River Stewardship Council
Monthly Meeting
October 28, 2025
Zoom Video Call

7:00 PM

Meeting Agenda

Welcome, introductions and September 30 Meeting Minutes
River Ambassador Report
Sherman’s Bridge
Discussion re: State Rep Efforts
Discussion re: Road Salting Protocols - action?
Website vote:
o Artificial Turf statement edited for W&S
e Indigenous Land Acknowledgement
Community Updates:
e Stop Private Jet Expansion at Hanscom SPJE 10/14
e Carol Getchel boardwalk update ribbon cutting 10/27
e Talbot Dam update / Dec 1 NMCOG appeal
Next Meeting — November 25
Adjourn

Reminders for Upcoming Events
e Fairhaven Bay Dock / Nov 2 paddle save date
e Deadline community grants Nov 5
e MassRivers ‘River Revel’ fundraiser 11/13
e Beaverland / Nov 18 (register 10/18)
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https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83704585608?pwd=VTZSWjc2V3haOHB3a1cyaG1pUjJ3UT09

