

River Stewardship Council
Monthly Meeting
October 28, 2025
Zoom Video Call
7:00 PM

Meeting Agenda

1.	7:00	Welcome, introductions and September 30 Meeting Minutes	Marlies
2.	7:05	River Ambassador Report	Elissa
3.	7:20	Sherman's Bridge	Tom
4.	7:40	Discussion re: State Rep Efforts	Andrew
5.	8:15	Discussion re: Road Salting Protocols - action?	Marlies
6.	8:20	Website vote:	Marlies / Ellie
		 Artificial Turf statement edited for W&S 	
		 Indigenous Land Acknowledgement 	
7.	8:25	Community Updates:	All
		 Stop Private Jet Expansion at Hanscom SPJE 10/14 	Elissa
		 Carol Getchel boardwalk update ribbon cutting 10/27 	Ron
		 Talbot Dam update / Dec 1 NMCOG appeal 	Matt
8.	8:40	Next Meeting – November 25	Marlies
9.	8:45	Adjourn	

Reminders for Upcoming Events

- Fairhaven Bay Dock / Nov 2 paddle save date
- Deadline community grants Nov 5
- MassRivers 'River Revel' fundraiser 11/13
- Beaverland / Nov 18 (register 10/18)